504931096 05/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4977842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAOKI OKAJIMA	05/07/2018
HIROAKI BANNO	05/07/2018
SHO HONDA	05/07/2018
ATSUSHI FUKUTA	05/09/2018
MITSUHIRO KOSUGI	05/08/2018
HISASHI HATANO	05/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CKD CORPORATION
Street Address:	250, OUJI 2-CHOME
City:	KOMAKI-SHI, AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	485-8551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29648840	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)607-9981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046079991

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D1P2018063US (ODT0060US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAKE I. DORR
SIGNATURE:	/BID/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2018

PATENT REEL: 045900 FRAME: 0098 504931096

Total Attachments: 1

source=8284881#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045900 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

CKD CORPORATION

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

250, Ouji 2-chome, Komaki-shi, Aichi 485-8551 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

CONNECTOR FOR SOLENOID VALVES

for which I (we) h	have executed an application	for	a United States
Design Patent on	May 7, 8 and 9, 2018	_ •	(Application Serial
No	filed on)	

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Naoki OKAJIMA	Date: May 7, 2018			
Name: Naoki OKAJIMA	, ,			
21 Hiroaki BANNO	Date: May 7, 2018			
Name: Hiroaki BANNO	2			
3) Sho HONDA	Date: May 7, 2018			
Name: Sho HONDA				
Atsushi FUKUTA Name: Atsushi FUKUTA	Date: May 9, 20/8			
Name: Atsushi FUKUTA				
5) mitsahiro KOSUG/	Date: hay 8. 2018			
Name: Mitsuhiro KOSUGI				
6) Hisashi HATANO	Date: May 8, 2018			
Name: Hisashi HATANO				
k)locano	14. 10 2019			
Witness: Kaznya HOSOĐA	Date: May 10, 2018			

PATENT REEL: 045900 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 05/25/2018